FDP Research Subaward Agreement

Amendment (Number [Thee3 |)

Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Subrecipient
Regents of the University of Michigan j Entity Name E:ity of Ann Arbor
Subcontracts@umich.edu 1 Email Lrﬁpraschan@aZgov.org

James Sayer W Principal Investigator IEavid Harris

Project Title: I&aintain, Operate, and Sustain the Ann Arbor Test Environment

PTE Federal Award No: Federal Awarding Agency:
DTFHB‘HSHOOOOS I b’ransponation, Department of-Federal Highway Administration I
Subaward Period of Performance: Amount Funded This Action: Subaward No:

Start Date:[o5/11/2015 | End Date: [12/3172018 || [ 0.00 | | |3003532118 |

Effective Date of Amendment: | Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated to Date: | Subject to FFATA: |Automatic Carryover:
' DOE [ $ 87,476.00 | @ Yes O No Yes No

Amendment(s) to Original Terms and Conditions
This Amendment revises the above-referenced Research Subaward Agreement as follows:

* The Subaward End Date is changed from 05/10/2018 to 12/31/2018.

* Subrecipient Pl is changed from Russell Hanshue to David Harris.

For clarity: all amounts stated in this amendment are in United States Dollars

All other terms and conditions of this Subaward Agreement remain in full force and effect.

By an Authorized Official of PTE: Bya uthon Official of Subrecipient:
[ | [She/& |
Name: | —I Date Name: y. B H“P)/j _Date
Title: | | Tite: | Poolc Seniie. Meg Adminshofar
Page 1 of 1

Brisbois - 3003532118 - 05/21/2018




